- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -		
In the Matter of Cost of Service and Rate Design Issues for Questar Gas Company))	DOCKET NO. 10-057-12
)	AMENDED NOTICE OF
)	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
)	

By The Commission:

The August 5, 2010, Notice of Scheduling Conference was erroneously assigned Docket No. 10-057-14, and should have been assigned Docket No. 10-057-12. Therefore, Docket No. 10-057-14 will be reassigned.

ISSUED: August 11, 2010

Notice is hereby given that a Scheduling Conference in the above-entitled matter will be held on **Thursday, August 19, 2010, at 9:00 a.m., Fourth Floor Room 401**, Heber M. Wells State Office building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

This new docket has its origins in the Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. 09-057-16, approved by the Commission on June 3, 2010. Paragraph 13 of the Settlement Stipulation states:

"The Parties request that the Commission open a new docket in conjunction with the approval of this Stipulation. This will allow the Parties the time needed for the Company [Questar Gas Company], among other things, to update its distribution plant factor study and to more fully analyze and review Parties' cost of service and rate design proposals. The Parties anticipate this proceeding may take from 12 to 24 months to complete. The Parties agree that any cost of service and rate design issues resolved in the Commission's final order in this new proceeding will be used by the Company as a basis for its cost of service and rate design proposal in its next general rate case."

DOCKET NO. 10-057-12

- 2 -

Accordingly, this new docket is opened to facilitate examination of the updated distribution plant factor study and various cost of service and rate design proposals.

Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716, or call toll-free 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the conference to ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during any proceeding should notify Julie Orchard, Commission Secretary, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 11th day of August, 2010.

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary